©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2025
February, 2026 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
NL5S4599/D
Low Voltage Single Supply
SPDT Analog Switch
NL5S4599, NL5ST4599
The NL5S4599 and NL5ST4599 are advanced high speed CMOS

5.0
85°C−55°C 125°C25°C−20°C 85°C−55°C 125°C25°C−20°C
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Marking Pin 1 Quadrant Shipping†
NL5S4599DFT2G SC−88 A2 3 3000 / Tape & Reel
NL5S4599DFT2G−Q* SC−88 A2 3 3000 / Tape & Reel
NL5S4599DBVT1G SC−74 A2 3 3000 / Tape & Reel
NL5S4599DBVT1G−Q* SC−74 A2 3 3000 / Tape & Reel
NL5ST4599DFT2G SC−88 A3 3 3000 / Tape & Reel
NL5ST4599DFT2G−Q* SC−88 A3 3 3000 / Tape & Reel
NL5ST4599DBVT1G SC−74 A3 3 3000 / Tape & Reel
NL5ST4599DBVT1G−Q* SC−74 A3 3 3000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*−Q Suffix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring Unique Site and Control Change Requirements; AEC-Q100 Qualified and PPAP
Capable.
Pin 1 Orientation in Tape and Reel
Pin 1 Orientation
by Quadrant
Pin 1 Orientation
in Carrier
REVISION HISTORY
Revision Description of Changes Date
P0 Initial Preliminary Document release. 9/12/2025
P1 Corrected parameter and conditions text in DC table on page 3. 12/15/2025
0 Initial Document release. 2/10/2026
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
NL5S4599, NL5ST4599
10
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS